

Before : Sachin B. Bhansali,
Prothonotary & Senior Master,
Date : 04th January, 2024

MENTIONED. NOT ON BOARD. TAKEN ON BOARD :

S/477/2023) Ms. Brazilla Vaz i/b. Rahul Kamerkar,
) Advocate for the plaintiffs.
)
) Mr. Pratik Pawar i/b. J. Sagar Associates,
) Advocate for defendant no. 2.
)
) P.C. : The matter is taken up on board in view of
) Praeipce dated 04.01.2024 submitted by ld.
) Advocate for defendant no. 2.
)
) By way of said Praeipce, ld. Advocate
) appearing for defendant no. 2 prays to accept
) Written Statement for and on behalf of
) defendant no. 2, upon whom service of Writ of
) Summons was effected on 06.10.2023 and
) today is the 90th day from the date of service
) of Writ of Summons, on the grounds that said
) defendant had to collate number of documents
) and verify certain facts in order to defend itself
) in the present suit. Ld. Advocate for
) defendant no. 2 made a statement that he
) served copy of Praeipce upon ld. Advocate for
) the plaintiffs. Statement is accepted.
)
) Ld. Advocate for the plaintiffs resisted said
) Praeipce on the ground that as per provisions
) of Order VIII Rule 1 of C.P.C., after expiry of 30
) days from the date of service of Writ of
) Summons till the 90th day, interim application
) is required to be filed for filing Written
) Statement before the Hon'ble Court.
)
) In reply, Ld. Advocate for defendant no. 2
) made a statement that he will file appropriate
) application for the said purpose in accordance
) with law. Statement is accepted.
)
) In view thereof, liberty is granted to defendant
) no. 2 as undertaken, and aforesaid Praeipce is
) disposed of accordingly.

Date : 04.01.2024

Prothonotary and Senior Master

RAJEEV
VIJAY
ACHARYA
Digitally signed
by RAJEEV
VIJAY ACHARYA
Date:
2024.01.06
12:46:57 +0530