



IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
ORDINARY ORIGINAL CIVIL JURISDICTION

SUIT NO.477 OF 2023

Abchlor Investments Pvt. Ltd. & Anr.

...Plaintiffs

Versus

Shaman Wheels Pvt. Ltd. & Ors.

...Defendants

Ms. Aprajitha Jha i/b Mr. Rahul Kamerkar for the Plaintiffs.

Mr. Siddhesh S. Pradhan a/w Ms. Meher Mistri i/b J. Sagar Associates
for Defendant No.2.

CORAM : JITENDRA JAIN, J.

DATED : 11 SEPTEMBER 2025

P.C.:

1. List this matter on 16 October 2025 for marking the documents. The learned counsel for Defendant No.2 places on record the affidavit of compliance, same is taken on record.

[JITENDRA JAIN, J.]